
Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Promise/S.Weigel    32.38      0       1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fleet/C.Elliott     29.41      0       1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Raylan/B.Bray       Absent

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lobo/J.Robles       42.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Chester/D.Kilpatric No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Finn/G.Brenes       49.02      6       3     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chase/D.Divine      28.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Colt/T.Tedrow       29.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Luke/C.McClung      29.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       K. T./S.Garvin      30.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Dart/C.Singleton    59.57      42      1     2       0      0       Elim
       Betts/F.Ochsner     No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Ria/V.Olszyk        40.12      0       1     3       0      0       Elim
       Evan/B.Brane        41.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Twitch/F.Rich       Absent
       Charlie/A.Reynolds  Absent
       Kyra/K.Fitzpatrick  37.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pebbles/S.Lunsmann  25.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zinger/A.Gooch      26.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Caper/M.Whorton     29.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bali/L.Halpin       29.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jesse/C.Shigematsu  29.36      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pepper/C.Collins    27.71      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Keeper/T.Dunnivan   37.20      0       0     3       0      2       Elim
       Finesse/C.Singleton 46.87      9       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Petra/V.Newland     Absent
       Bruin/L.Burrows     Absent
       Joy/B.Brane         36.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Miss Eli/B.Carper   33.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bounce/C.Elliott    25.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kora/D.Kilpatrick   26.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tuff/D.Shigematsu   26.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Fizz/M.Hoppes       37.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Java/D.Krause       28.70      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
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Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dino/D.Roback       25.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mustang Sally/D.Shi 28.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Charlie/D.Kilpatric 30.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kit/J.Simmons       33.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tap/S.Threlkeld     39.47      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Merida/M.Jones      37.54      0       3     1       0      2       Elim
       Sidney/M.Auron      50.26      9       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Birdie/B.Hicks      40.82      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Sidney/C.Ochsner    44.36      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gonzo/C.Tracey      38.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pirate/K.Palmer     Absent
       Mayhem/C.Tracey     37.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Beamer/M.Oppermann  42.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Disco/K.Wlodarski   33.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Joey/M.Kenny        34.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mandy/B.Kelly       35.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rogue/R.Hutson      35.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Chase/R.Hutson      44.65      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    53.34      9       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Chappy/J.Glenn      53.36      9       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Happy Pappy/K.Olszy 44.52      0       0     3       0      0       Elim
       Nala/L.Lipkin       45.82      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Portia/B.Kelly      48.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Simba/L.Lipkin      39.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo/M.Gintis         41.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     Absent
       Ellie/K.Downs       Absent
       Dash/S.Fisher       38.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Olive/M.Gintis      42.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 50
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 32
              Percent Qualified: 64.0%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Linus/R.Schulze     29.16      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Echo/P.Thomason     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peyton/B.Carper     30.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ollie/T.Brainard    31.48      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jordan/D.Shigematsu 24.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sunny/K.Gray        40.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Moxie/E.Sweeney     47.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       River/T.Abernethy   37.65      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pepper/D.Moore      53.54      15      0     0       0      0       85
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Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Carsten/K.Jones     31.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Harris/L.Ladner     43.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Red/P.Urban         48.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       EC/R.Spilman-Bush   37.60      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Justice/J.Smith     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zing/S.Threlkeld    25.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ben/P.Urban         37.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Flirt/M.Oppermann   40.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Fin/K.Johnson       37.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ema/P.Buchma        43.19      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mattie/R.Hutson     34.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      42.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Niki/B.Bray         36.67      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ike/J.Glenn         49.60      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Carter/D.Lang       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 21
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 12
              Percent Qualified: 57.1%



Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Open JWW

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Raz/L.Roberts       31.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lucy/R.Schulze      50.50      22      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Striker/M.Boles     42.80      6       2     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Abby/G.Edwards      47.31      8       1     0       0      0       87 1 Qualified

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Diver/B.Bray        47.08      2       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      No Time            3     0       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Effie/E.Walton      42.42      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Chelsea/J.Caplan    Absent
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Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tater/T.Abernethy   40.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Katy/L.Blalock      AIS

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Novice JWW

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mozzie/A.Reynolds   Absent

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dak/C.Elliott       19.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoey/D.Krause       39.40      0       1     2       0      3       Elim

Distance: 105 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Boozer/K.Palmer     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Soldier/J.Fiorito   42.58      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
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       Karat/N.Young       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Calvin/D.Miller     25.15      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Eli/D.Pegram        44.93      0       2     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scarlett/M.Fiorito  No Time            3     3       0      3       Elim

Distance: 105 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Oscar/M.Pittman     65.06      18      1     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%



Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Promise/S.Weigel    51.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Raz/L.Roberts       53.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Finesse/C.Singleton 56.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Striker/M.Boles     Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chester/D.Kilpatric 57.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Merida/M.Jones      58.45      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Charlie/D.Kilpatric 45.61      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Portia/B.Kelly      76.75      9       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Diver/B.Bray        63.84      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Dewey/S.Fisher      76.77      9       1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 44.4%
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Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       K. T./S.Garvin      43.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Luke/C.McClung      43.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Colt/T.Tedrow       45.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Chase/D.Divine      50.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Betts/F.Ochsner     No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim
       Ria/V.Olszyk        Absent
       Evan/B.Brane        58.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Twitch/F.Rich       Absent
       Charlie/A.Reynolds  Absent
       Kyra/K.Fitzpatrick  51.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/C.Collins    42.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Caper/M.Whorton     43.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jesse/C.Shigematsu  46.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Puzzle/A.Gibbs      48.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zinger/A.Gooch      54.56      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Pebbles/S.Lunsmann  42.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Keeper/T.Dunnivan   45.17      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Miss Eli/B.Carper   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Bali/L.Halpin       50.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Petra/V.Newland     Absent
       Bruin/L.Burrows     Absent
       Joy/B.Brane         54.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kora/D.Kilpatrick   38.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tuff/D.Shigematsu   42.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Fizz/M.Hoppes       59.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Java/D.Krause       49.90      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Bounce/C.Elliott    38.97      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Raylan/B.Bray       Absent
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Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dino/D.Roback       38.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mustang Sally/D.Shi 45.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mayhem/C.Tracey     47.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kit/J.Simmons       49.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gonzo/C.Tracey      70.29      6       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Tap/S.Threlkeld     42.52      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sidney/M.Auron      69.40      3       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Lobo/J.Robles       Absent
       Birdie/B.Hicks      53.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pirate/K.Palmer     Absent
       Sidney/C.Ochsner    62.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Beamer/M.Oppermann  55.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Disco/K.Wlodarski   39.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Joey/M.Kenny        47.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chase/R.Hutson      47.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Simba/L.Lipkin      49.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jive/K.Wlodarski    58.09      0       4     1       0      1       Elim
       Chappy/J.Glenn      75.48      6       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Rogue/R.Hutson      61.67      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dash/S.Fisher       61.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo/M.Gintis         58.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Posey 2/U.Walsh     Absent
       Ellie/K.Downs       Absent
       Mandy/B.Kelly       57.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Happy Pappy/K.Olszy Absent
       Nala/L.Lipkin       56.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Olive/M.Gintis      62.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 44
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 31
              Percent Qualified: 70.5%
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Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Linus/R.Schulze     57.83      0       3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tater/T.Abernethy   61.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Echo/P.Thomason     Absent

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Katy/L.Blalock      AIS

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peyton/B.Carper     46.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ollie/T.Brainard    48.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 179 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jordan/D.Shigematsu 36.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       River/T.Abernethy   52.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Pepper/D.Moore      60.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Moxie/E.Sweeney     66.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Sunny/K.Gray        75.13      21      1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       EC/R.Spilman-Bush   54.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Harris/L.Ladner     65.81      0       1     0       1      0       Elim
       Red/P.Urban         No Time            1     2       0      3       Elim
       Carsten/K.Jones     52.59      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Justice/J.Smith     Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zing/S.Threlkeld    43.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ema/P.Buchma        48.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ben/P.Urban         56.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Flirt/M.Oppermann   60.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Fin/K.Johnson       56.72      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mattie/R.Hutson     47.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       George/U.Walsh      55.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Niki/B.Bray         61.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Carter/D.Lang       68.64      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 20
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 70.0%



Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Open Standard

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lucy/R.Schulze      58.69      0       2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Abby/G.Edwards      80.40      16      5     2       0      3       Elim
       Finn/G.Brenes       61.27      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Effie/E.Walton      56.95      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Eli/D.Pegram        64.38      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Calvin/D.Miller     66.87      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, June 17, 2018
Yorkshire Terrier Club of the Carolinas

Novice Standard

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mozzie/A.Reynolds   Absent

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fleet/C.Elliott     30.10      0       0     1       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 132 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoey/D.Krause       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Soldier/J.Fiorito   No Time            3     1       0      3       Elim
       Karat/N.Young       No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scarlett/M.Fiorito  52.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified



-12-

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Abbie Hanson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Oscar/M.Pittman     61.56      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%


